Sponsorships revenues are not accounted for in this model, they are to be placed into reserve for debt service and capital projects.
This assumes all fields are lighted.

Net Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures from Operations

Parks & Recreation Department

129

6.3.2 REVENUE MODEL – ALL PHASES
The Revenue Model shows three revenue categories Local Programs/Events, Rentals, and Other which
includes concession and eventually merchandise revenues.  Department staff will implement the local
programs/events and manage the operations of concessions.  The Rentals and Other make up the majority
of revenues.  When it comes to regional tournaments, staff will work with tournament organizers and be
a facility provider.  It is important to develop marketing materials and begin establishing tournaments
for the opening year of the facility, a year to year and a half in advance of completed construction.
Tournament organizers will rent the fields and that will be the source of revenue for the County to offset
the cost of maintaining and operating the park.

Figure 79: Revenue Model - All Phases

Pro Forma Revenue Model
Franklin County - Lakeview Park Vision
ALL PHASES - REVENUE MODEL

Category ACCOUNT TITLE Phase One Phase Two Phase Three TOTAL REVENUES
Local Program/Events

Programs / Events Free Admission Events - 5 per year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Programs / Events Walk / Run Event Registrations $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Programs / Events Youth Sports Camps $7,560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,560.00
Programs / Events Clinics / Instructional Classes $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
Programs / Events Adult Softball $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Programs / Events Adult Soccer $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Programs / Events Golf Family Membership $7,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,350.00
Programs / Events Golf Single Membership $10,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,200.00
Programs / Events Golf Rounds (9/holes) $33,611.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,611.00
Programs / Events Golf Cart Fees $29,520.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,520.00
Programs / Events Driving Range Fees $49,658.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,658.00

Programs/Events Subtotal $175,299.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175,299.00
Rentals
Rentals Synthetic Field Rentals - Soccer Tournaments $75,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,600.00
Rentals Natural Field Rentals - Multi-Sport Tournaments $50,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,400.00
Rentals Synthetic Field Rentals - Softball Tournaments $187,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $187,200.00
Rentals Field Rentals (Diamond) $38,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,700.00
Rentals Field Rentals (Rectangular) $38,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,700.00
Rentals Shelter Rental $3,200.00 $0.00 $39,200.00 $42,400.00
Rentals Carter House Wedding Rentals/Corporate $17,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,850.00
Rentals Carter House Rentals - Meetings $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00
Rentals Event Vendor Booths $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00
Rentals Food Truck Spaces $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
Rentals Alcohol Permits $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00
Rentals Field lights $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.00
Rentals Convention/Meeting Spaces $0.00 $4,394,400.00 $0.00 $4,394,400.00
Rentals Field Prep - Rectangular Field Prep $6,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,400.00

Rentals Subtotal $441,950.00 $4,394,400.00 $39,200.00 $4,875,550.00
Other

Other Concessions Revenue $117,432.48 $242,365.20 $0.00 $359,797.68

Other Merchandise Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Local Rental Concession & Merchandise $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Subtotal $117,432.48 $242,365.20 $0.00 $359,797.68

TOTAL  REVENUES $734,681.48 $4,636,765.20 $39,200.00 $5,410,646.68

 Demographic & Recreation Trends Analysis

130

6.3.3 SPONSORSHIP/NAMING RIGHTS – ALL PHASES
Naming rights are tied to capital assets.  Therefore, the revenue is best used for capital improvements
and to possibly assist with debt service.  The chart accounts for revenues at the mid-range of the
associated value.  Naming rights revenue is typically spread across five years and received from the
sponsor in the form of an annual payment, unless otherwise stated in the terms.

Pro Forma Capital Asset Revenues - All Phases
Franklin County - Lakeview Park Vision
Sponsorship / Naming Rights Calculator

[…]

Mid-range amount to be received annually for five years

Figure 80: Sponsorships/Naming Rights - All Phases

Parks & Recreation Department

131

6.3.4 EXPENDITURE MODEL (PERSONNEL) – ALL PHASES
The Expenditure Model has expenses categorized into Personnel, Supplies/Routine Maintenance, Other
Services and Charges expenses.  Salaries were created for each fulltime position and these should be
exempt positions if supervising employees.  Taxes and benefits have been accounted for in the model
under personnel as well.

Routine Maintenance Costs are calculated by unit cost based on the units identified in the conceptual
design and are subject to change as the design evolves.

Other Services and Charges are included as part of operations and these include service contracts,
merchandise and concession services (print, delivery, etc.)

The revenue from naming rights can also be used since it is the capital assets generating the revenue.
This model does not include insurance for the property.  The County will need to include insurance costs
in the pro forma, when the figure is available.

Figure 81: Expenditure Model - Personnel Services

Pro Forma Phase ALL Expenditures
Franklin County - Lakeview Park Vision

Total Revenue $734,681.48 $4,636,765.20 $39,200.00 $5,410,646.68
Phase One Phase Two Phase Three Total

PERSONNEL
Director $58,000.00 $11,600.00 $0.00 $69,600.00
Convention/Facility Manager $0.00 $57,990.40 $0.00 $57,990.40
Guest Services Manager $0.00 $46,000.00 $0.00 $46,000.00
Facility Maintenance Manager $0.00 $46,000.00 $0.00 $46,000.00
Facility Technician $0.00 $39,000.00 $0.00 $39,000.00
Facility Custodian $0.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00
Events/Communication Coordinator $43,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,000.00
Administrative Assistant $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,000.00
Facility/Grounds Foreman $45,344.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,344.00
Facility / Grounds Technician $39,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,000.00
Facility/Grounds Landscaper $34,944.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,944.00
Overtime $2,839.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,839.00
Part-time Guest Services Staff $64,512.00 $345,600.00 $0.00 $410,112.00
Employer's Share of FICA $20,251.62 $35,909.80 $0.00 $56,161.42
Employer's Share of Medicare $4,736.27 $8,398.26 $0.00 $13,134.53
Additional Full-Time Benefits $90,750.80 $77,696.64 $0.00 $168,447.44
Total $442,377.68 $701,195.11 $0.00 $1,143,572.79

 Demographic & Recreation Trends Analysis

132

6.3.5 EXPENDITURE MODEL CONTINUED (SUPPLIES/ROUTINE MAINTENANCE) – ALL
PHASES

Figure 82: Expenditure Model Continued - Supplies/Routine Maintenance

Pro Forma Phase ALL Expenditures
Franklin County - Lakeview Park Vision

Total Revenue $734,681.48 $4,636,765.20 $39,200.00 $5,410,646.68
Phase One Phase Two Phase Three Total

SUPPLIES / ROUTINE MAINTENANCE COSTS
Office Supplies $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
Gasoline $15,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $16,500.00
Garage & Motor Supplies $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
Small Tools & Minor Equip. $3,600.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $10,100.00
Safety Supplies $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Miscellaneous Supplies $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
General Area/Open Space/Park Maintenance $121,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $121,200.00
Concession / Restrooms / Merchandise $18,855.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $29,655.00
Wooded Area Maintenace $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
Athletic Field Maintenance (Natural) $29,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,700.00
Athletic Field Maintenance (Synthetic) $105,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,000.00
Dog Park $10,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,890.00
Sport Court Maintenance (Pickleball ) $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Sand Volleyball $1,383.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,383.00
Disc Golf Maintenance $1,605.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,605.00
Skate Park $2,718.25 $0.00 $937.50 $3,655.75
Splashpad Maintenance $18,456.00 $0.00 $13,842.00 $32,298.00
Plaza / Hardscape Maintenance $18,032.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,032.00
Landscpae Mainteance $0.00 $0.00 $29,200.00 $29,200.00
Playground Maintenace $806.25 $806.25 $1,443.75 $3,056.25
Storage / Maintenance buildings $36,405.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,405.00
Parking (w/ snow removal) $8,744.40 $5,224.40 $1,833.00 $15,801.80
Trails / Walkways $10,518.00 $6,375.00 $11,760.00 $28,653.00
Stormwater System Mainteance $750.00 $1,125.00 $750.00 $2,625.00
Amphitheater $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Motor Sports Arena $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00
Shelter Maintenance $4,875.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $8,475.00
Driving Range & Bays $0.00 $9,720.00 $0.00 $9,720.00
Indoor Event Space $0.00 $850,000.00 $0.00 $850,000.00
Indoor Exhibit Space $0.00 $750,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00
Total $427,037.90 $1,642,750.65 $74,166.25 $2,143,954.80

Parks & Recreation Department

133

6.3.6 EXPENDITURE MODEL CONTINUED (OTHER SERVICES/CAPITAL OUTLAYS) – ALL
PHASES
Following Capital Outlays, the table shows the net revenue and cost recovery at each phase and total of
all three phases.

Figure 83: Expenditure Model Continued - Other Services/Capital Outlays

Pro Forma Phase ALL Expenditures
Franklin County - Lakeview Park Vision

Total Revenue $734,681.48 $4,636,765.20 $39,200.00 $5,410,646.68
Phase One Phase Two Phase Three Total

OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES
Sports Officials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Concessions Services and taxes $35,229.74 $43,283.79 $0.00 $78,513.53
Merchandise Services and taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security maintenance and monitoring $5,830.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,830.00
Contract services $21,351.90 $56,000.00 $0.00 $77,351.90
Utilities $159,000.00 $496,000.00 $0.00 $655,000.00
Training, Travel & Lodging $4,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
Cellular/Phone Service $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00
Printing Services $5,900.00 $5,900.00 $0.00 $11,800.00
Cable Service $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $5,600.00
Trash Collection $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $4,500.00
Other Rental & Leases $18,400.00 $18,400.00 $0.00 $36,800.00
Subscriptions $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
Staff/Volunteer Apparel $6,900.00 $6,900.00 $0.00 $13,800.00
Onboarding / training (incl. drug tests, background checks) $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $5,600.00
Marketing and Promotions $23,165.00 $59,639.00 $1,483.00 $84,287.00
Credit Card Fees $22,040.44 $139,102.96 $1,176.00 $162,319.40
Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other / Misc $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Total $319,367.08 $836,775.75 $2,659.00 $1,158,801.83

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES $1,188,782.67 $3,180,721.50 $76,825.25 $4,446,329.42

NET REVENUE/(LOSS) -$454,101.19 $1,456,043.70 -$37,625.25 $964,317.26

Cost Recovery 62% 146% 51% 122%

 Demographic & Recreation Trends Analysis

134

6.3.7 SUMMARY OF FINANCIALS
The Revenues and expenditures have
all phases have been combined to
understand the potential and impacts.
Sponsorship level is at mid-range of
what is available.  There is opportunity
to increase revenues slightly.
Currently the pro forma and
sponsorship generate $1.4M in
revenue.  When subtracted from the
debt service, show the net revenue
short by $400K.  this is still below the
current subsidy level.  The Difference
is not so much in the amount, but that